POWER RESISTORS
Series TL
5W - 375W
APPLICABLE Mil SPECIFICATIONS: TL series meet or exceed the electrical, mechanical environmental and
dimensional requirements of Mil R-26.
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE: ± 5% is standard on values above 1 ohm. ±10% is standard on 1 ohm and lower. 3%,
1%, .25% and .05% are also available.
CORES: High purity ceramic impervious to moisture will withstand severe thermal shock.

mm
±.81
Wattage
Rating
Max.
Working
Voltage
Resistance
Range
(ohms)
TL-5 1.00 25.4 .250 6.35 .156 4.0 .125 3.18 .400 10.2 .062 1.57 5 230 .1 - 12K
TL-10 1.00 25.4 .438 11.1 .312 7.9 .187 4.75 .408 10.36 .093 2.36 10 400 .1 - 22K
TL-25 2.00 50.8 .563 12.5 .312 7.9 .250 6.35 .550 14.0 .154 3.91 25 1300 .1 - 100K
TL-50 4.00 101.6 .563 12.5 .312 7.9 .250 6.35 .550 14.0 .154 3.91 50 1800 .1 - 150K
TL-60 4.00 50.8 .750 19.0 .500 12.7 .250 6.35 .750 19.05 .154 3.91 60 1900 .1 - 175K
TL-100 6.50 165.1 .750 19.0 .500 12.7 .250 6.35 .750 19.05 .154 3.91 100 2000 .1 - 200K
TL-175 8.50 216.0 1.125 28.6 .750 19.0 .530 13.46 .630 16.0 .195 4.95 175 2000 .1 - 300K
TL-225 10.50 266.7 1.125 28.6 .750 19.0 .530 13.46 .630 16.0 .195 4.95 225 2000 .1 - 250K
TL-300 8.50 216.0 1.28 32.5 .750 19.0 .530 13.46 .630 16.0 .195 4.95 300 2000 .1 - 250K
TL-375 10.50 266.7 1.28 32.5 .750 19.0 .530 13.46 .630 16.0 .195 4.95 375 2000 .1 - 330K
Also available with leads welded to lugs (Style TLL) For non-inductive types add N after part number.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 50w 90 ohm 5%
TL50 90R0 J